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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 352 352 352 352 -—
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180 - --- ---
Ph.D students enrolled 69 --- - - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students =~ Students (Including = (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male &
female) female) female) female) female)

uG 939 252 1191 266 925 0 337 769

PG 120 58 178 81 97 0 38 130

Ph.D 46 23 69 17 52 0 22 41

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first
year students
admitted in
the year

157

151

174

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of Academic

students Year

admitted

(Lateral

Entry)

59 (2013-
14)

54 (2014-
15)

58 (2015-
16)

No. of
students
graduating
in minimum
stipulated
time

167

160

153

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year

students

admitted in the

year

83

85

77

Entrepreneurship

Academic

Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

54

59

51

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students
placed through

campus
placement

No. of
students

placed

through

campus

placement

15

30

39

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

Median No. of
salary of students
placed selected
graduates for
(Amount in = Higher
Rs.) Studies
300000 25
(Three
Lakhs)
300000 31
(Three
Lakhs)
325000 15
(Three
Lakhs
twenty
five
thousand)

No. of

students

selected for

Higher
Studies

13

19

14
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No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)
1 K K Mondal 44 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 205
2 P P Dabral 54 Professor Male Ph.D 312
3 A 39 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 134
Bandyopadhyay
4 A Bhadra 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 121
5 A Bharti 48 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 120

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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6 A D Singh 36  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 138
7 A Giri 49 Professor Male Ph.D 183
8 A J Richa 33  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 63
9 A Jahan 33  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 21
10  AKChoudhary 28 Assistant Professor Male NET 20
11 A KDas 36  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 116
12 AKGautam 32  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 37
13  AKGupta 56 Professor Male Ph.D 323
14  AKParida 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156
15 A KPatra 33  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 121
16 A K Ray 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 170
17  AKSingh 53 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288
18 A Kalita 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 149
19 APal 28  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 39
20 A Pandey 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 181
21 A S Rai 64 Professor Male Ph.D 360
22 A Sharma 35  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 80
23 A Taggu 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 81
24 B D Nayak 58 Professor Male Ph.D 390
25 BDas 32  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 70
26 B K Singh 54 Professor Male Ph.D 267
27 D Devi 47 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 234
28 D Jhajharia 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 190
29 D K Shyamal 57 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 309
30 D Pal 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 98
31 H K Nigam 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 114

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 4/12
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

H P Singh

H S Yadav

J Bhuyan
J Bora

J Borah

J Coubey
K Borah
KD Ram
K H Singh
K J Singh
K K Singh

K Legoh

K' N Dewangan

K Saharia

KT Kamal

L K Arora

L S Yadav

M A Hussain

M

Chandrasekaran

M D Singh
M Dabi

M E Singh

M F Hussain

M Hassan

M Husain

55

58

35

43

37

64

32

57

36

34

34

41

45

35

64

61

68

56

52

58

33

64
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Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

262

350

44

143

158

275

21

353

88

80

100

195

259

81

277

372

316

346

241

200

138

39

372

46

396

512
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57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

M Hussain
M Kathing
M Kumar

M M Dixit

M M Singh
M Mishra

M Muralidhar
M P Thaddeus
M Puming
M Saikia

M Sengupta
M U Singh
M Yadav

N Deb

N G Singh
N G Sorum
N K Rana

N L Meitei

N Marchang
N Teyi

N Yadaiah
O P Roy

P D Singh

P Das

P Debnath

P K Das

39

39

38

41

36

36

58

53

33

34

63

38

44

55

42

33

51

33

45

31

34

55

30

31

34

65
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Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

59

201

150

158

176

146

411

336

124

110

324

165

140

324

105

93

362

81

243

88

34

345

68

78

48

268
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83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

P K Dutta

P K Pandey
P K Pranav
P K Tripathy
P Lingfa

P R Alapati
P R Parida
R Blange

R Borthakur
R K Mangang
R K Mehta
R K Prasad
R Prasad

S Baishya

S Chatterjee
S D Meetei
S Gao

S Hashunao
S J Borah

S K Bhagat
S K Pandey
S K Sahu

S K Singh

S K Srivastava

S K Tamang

S L Bharti

42

38

38

56

47

57

55

39

40

55

50

52

50

47

32

44

32

45

55

64

54

60

56

28

33
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

183

123

152

336

248

343

381

184

206

79

300

212

315

294

299

22

264

93

195

301

333

306

371

309

22

50

712
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109 S M Khan
110 S Mahto

111 S Majumdar
112 S Mishra
113 S S Gautam

114 S Samanta

115 S Singh
116 S Sinha
117 T G Devi
118 T Karlo
119 T Patel

120 T Sharan
121 T Tuithung
122 T VP Singh
123 Y B Devi

124 Y Tamut

30

47

43

51

43

44

42

60

42

51

38

54

43

42

45

35
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Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

67

248

123

286

122

220

216

239

123

272

140

291

240

180

125

89

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure
for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on

buildings)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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Financial Year 2015-16

Utilised Amount

Library 6780384 (Sixty
seven lakh eighty
thousand three
hundred eighty

four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 22347768 (Two
crore twenty three
lakh forty seven
thousand seven

hundred sixty eight)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero)

Other suitably identified academic activities 35879673 (Three
crore fifty eight lakh
seventy nine
thousand six
hundred seventy

three)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 435050693 (Forty
three crore fifty lakh
fifty thousand six
hundred ninety

three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or 30422467 (Three

consumables, other running crore four lakh

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshopgenty two

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and  thousand four

allied services) hundred sixty
seven)

Women Diversity

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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2014-15
Utilised Amount

5028789 (Fifty lakh
twenty eight
thousand seven
hundred eighty
nine)

11379780 (One
crore thirteen lakh
seventy nine
thousand seven
hundred eighty)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

28727276 (Two
crore eighty seven
lakh twenty seven
thousand two
hundred seventy
six)

391721894 (Thirty
nine crore
seventeen lakh
twenty one
thousand eight
hundred ninety
four)

19486503 (One
crore ninety four
lakh eighty six
thousand five
hundred three)

2013-14
Utilised Amount

3961579 (Thirty
nine lakh sixty one
thousand five
hundred seventy
nine)

19951521 (One
crore ninety nine
lakh fifty one
thousand five
hundred twenty
one)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

12773895 (One
crore twenty seven
lakh seventy three
thousand eight
hundred ninety five)

353988797 (Thirty
five crore thirty nine
lakh eighty eight
thousand seven
hundred ninety
seven)

21305219 (Two

crore thirteen lakh
five thousand two
hundred nineteen)

912
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No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute

Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored 6
Projects

Total no. of Funding 4
Agencies

Total Amount Received 8890500

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Eighty eight lakh ninety
Words thousand and five hundred

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015 2014 2013
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
0 0 0
Zero Zero Zero
2014-15 2013-14
2 4
2 3
3395000 9041000

Thirty three lakh and
ninety five thousand

Ninety lakh and forty

one thousand
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16

Total no. of 8
Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client 8
Organizations

Total Amount 837423

Received (Amount in

Rupees)

Amount Received in Eight lakh thirty seven

Words thousand four hundred and
twenty three

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2014-15

66938

Sixty six thousand nine
hundred and thirty
eight

2015-16

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and

2013-14

140938

One lakh forty thousand
nine hundred and thirty
eight

2014-15 2013-14
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

Yes, in some of
the buildings

Yes, in some of

transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in some of
the buildings

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download
1  Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
5  Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded
format
8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded
format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

https://nerist.ac.in/institute-reports/nirf-institute
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