

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-18657

Institute Name: North Eastern Regional Institute of Science & Technology

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	352	352	352	352	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180			
Ph.D students enrolled	69				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	939	252	1191	266	925	0	337	769
PG	120	58	178	81	97	0	38	130
Ph.D	46	23	69	17	52	0	22	41

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	157	(2011- 12)	59	(2013- 14)	167	15	300000 (Three Lakhs)	25
(2011- 12)	151	(2012- 13)	54	(2014- 15)	160	30	300000 (Three Lakhs)	31
(2012- 13)	174	(2013- 14)	58	(2015- 16)	153	39	325000 (Three Lakhs twenty five thousand)	15

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	83	(2013- 14)	54	0	0(Zero)	13
(2013- 14)	85	(2014- 15)	59	0	0(Zero)	19
(2014- 15)	77	(2015- 16)	51	0	0(Zero)	14

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): $\boxed{0}$

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: $\boxed{7}$

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 25

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 36

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14				
0 1 0						

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	K K Mondal	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	205
2	P P Dabral	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
3	A Bandyopadhyay	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	134
4	A Bhadra	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	121
5	A Bharti	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	120

6	A D Singh	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	138
7	A Giri	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	183
8	A J Richa	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	63
9	A Jahan	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	21
10	A K Choudhary	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	20
11	A K Das	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	116
12	A K Gautam	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	37
13	A K Gupta	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	323
14	A K Parida	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	156
15	A K Patra	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	121
16	A K Ray	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	170
17	A K Singh	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	288
18	A Kalita	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	149
19	A Pal	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	39
20	A Pandey	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	181
21	A S Rai	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360
22	A Sharma	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	80
23	A Taggu	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	81
24	B D Nayak	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	390
25	B Das	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70
26	B K Singh	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	267
27	D Devi	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	234
28	D Jhajharia	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	190
29	D K Shyamal	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	309
30	D Pal	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	98
31	H K Nigam	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	114

32	H P Singh	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	262
33	H S Yadav	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	350
34	J Bhuyan	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44
35	J Bora	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	143
36	J Borah	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	158
37	J Coubey	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	275
38	K Borah	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	21
39	K D Ram	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	353
40	K H Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	88
41	K J Singh	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	80
42	K K Singh	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	100
43	K Legoh	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	195
44	K N Dewangan	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	259
45	K Saharia	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	81
46	K T Kamal	64	Professor	Female	Ph.D	277
47	L K Arora	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372
48	L S Yadav	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	316
49	M A Hussain	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	346
50	M Chandrasekaran	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	241
51	M D Singh	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	200
52	M Dabi	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	138
53	M E Singh	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	39
54	M F Hussain	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372
55	M Hassan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	46
56	M Husain	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	396

57	M Hussain	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	59
58	M Kathing	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	201
59	M Kumar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	150
60	M M Dixit	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	158
61	M M Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	176
62	M Mishra	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	146
63	M Muralidhar	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	411
64	M P Thaddeus	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	336
65	M Puming	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	124
66	M Saikia	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	110
67	M Sengupta	63	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	324
68	M U Singh	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	165
69	M Yadav	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	140
70	N Deb	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324
71	N G Singh	42	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	105
72	N G Sorum	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	93
73	N K Rana	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	362
74	N L Meitei	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	81
75	N Marchang	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	243
76	N Teyi	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	88
77	N Yadaiah	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	34
78	O P Roy	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	345
79	P D Singh	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	68
80	P Das	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	78
81	P Debnath	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48
82	P K Das	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	268

83	P K Dutta	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	183
84	P K Pandey	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123
85	P K Pranav	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	152
86	P K Tripathy	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336
87	P Lingfa	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	248
88	P R Alapati	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	343
89	P R Parida	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	381
90	R Blange	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	184
91	R Borthakur	40	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	206
92	R K Mangang	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	79
93	R K Mehta	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300
94	R K Prasad	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	212
95	R Prasad	52	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	315
96	S Baishya	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	294
97	S Chatterjee	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	299
98	S D Meetei	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	22
99	S Gao	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264
100	S Hashunao	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	93
101	S J Borah	45	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	195
102	S K Bhagat	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	301
103	S K Pandey	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	333
104	S K Sahu	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	306
105	S K Singh	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	371
106	S K Srivastava	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	309
107	S K Tamang	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	22
108	S L Bharti	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	50

109	S M Khan	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	67
110	S Mahto	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	248
111	S Majumdar	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123
112	S Mishra	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	286
113	S S Gautam	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	122
114	S Samanta	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	220
115	S Singh	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216
116	S Sinha	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	239
117	T G Devi	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	123
118	T Karlo	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	272
119	T Patel	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	140
120	T Sharan	54	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	291
121	T Tuithung	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	240
122	T V P Singh	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	180
123	Y B Devi	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	125
124	Y Tamut	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	89

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Library	6780384 (Sixty seven lakh eighty thousand three hundred eighty four)	5028789 (Fifty lakh twenty eight thousand seven hundred eighty nine)	3961579 (Thirty nine lakh sixty one thousand five hundred seventy nine)
New Equipment for Laboratories	22347768 (Two crore twenty three lakh forty seven thousand seven hundred sixty eight)	11379780 (One crore thirteen lakh seventy nine thousand seven hundred eighty)	19951521 (One crore ninety nine lakh fifty one thousand five hundred twenty one)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	35879673 (Three crore fifty eight lakh seventy nine thousand six hundred seventy three)	28727276 (Two crore eighty seven lakh twenty seven thousand two hundred seventy six)	12773895 (One crore twenty seven lakh seventy three thousand eight hundred ninety five)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	435050693 (Forty three crore fifty lakh fifty thousand six hundred ninety three)	391721894 (Thirty nine crore seventeen lakh twenty one thousand eight hundred ninety four)	353988797 (Thirty five crore thirty nine lakh eighty eight thousand seven hundred ninety seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshetc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	30422467 (Three crore four lakh openty two thousand four hundred sixty seven)	19486503 (One crore ninety four lakh eighty six thousand five hundred three)	21305219 (Two crore thirteen lakh five thousand two hundred nineteen)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrativ	<u>re p</u> ositions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute
Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):	1

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	6	2	4
Total no. of Funding Agencies	4	2	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	8890500	3395000	9041000
Amount Received in Words	Eighty eight lakh ninety thousand and five hundred	Thirty three lakh and ninety five thousand	Ninety lakh and forty one thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	8	4	3
Total no. of Client Organizations	8	2	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	837423	66938	140938
Amount Received in Words	Eight lakh thirty seven thousand four hundred and twenty three	Sixty six thousand nine hundred and thirty eight	One lakh forty thousand nine hundred and thirty eight

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes https://nerist.ac.in/institute-reports/nirf-institute